Total variable rate interest received in year 814 449

2 Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk arises on fixed
interest rate loans. It is considered that if LIBOR or the Bank of England Base Rate were to
vary by the degree considered reasonably possibly above, there would be no impact on the
carrying value of HM Treasury’s fixed rate debt instruments.

24.5.1.1 Market risks and sensitivity analysis relating to APS derivative

The value of the APS is subject to changes in market factors, primarily credit spreads, FX rates (in
particular USD and EUR) and interest rates. Changes in credit spread impact the implied loss in the asset
pool and thus the value of the APS protection. Changes in FX rates impact the GBP value of potential
losses that are denominated in foreign currencies. Changes in interest rate impact the present value of
future cash flows due to both fees and protection payments.

The sensitivities of the value to the specified changes in these market factors are summarised in below.

Increase in APS Liability Decrease in APS Liability Risk Factor
 Factor £m Factor £m

Credit spreads (absolute moves) +10bp 123 -10 bp (122)
Credit spreads (relative moves) +10% 294 -10% (292)
FX rates (positive for strengthening GBP) -1% 60 +1% (58)
Interest rate (LIBOR) -10bp 10 +10bp (10)

24.5.1.2 Market risk analysis for the BEAPFF derivative

BEAPFF: Assets held by the BEAPFF are subject to market risk. Fluctuations in the market value of the
asset portfolio will largely reflect movements in Government bond prices, for e.g. a 1 per cent change in
bond prices would generate a movement of around £2 billion in the value of the portfolio.  Month to
month movements of this magnitude have occurred in the year.

The table below represents an analysis of debt securities and commercial paper by credit risk groupings,
based on external rating agency designation or equivalent at 31 March 2010:

[…]

Total Capital AME  85,525 40,653 5,450

11 After restatement of capital spending to GSS, OGC’s residual Admin capital spending is less than £0.5 million each year, rounding to zero in the
tables

HM Treasury Resource Accounts 2009-10 175

Table 4 (Unaudited): Capital employed by HM Treasury Group

Outturn

£ million
2004-05 (UK

GAAP)
2005-06 (UK

GAAP)
2006-07 (UK

GAAP)
2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Assets and liabilities in the
Statement of Financial Position at
year end:

Assets

Non-current assets 1,743 1,880 2,000

Property, plant and equipment 114 102 108

Intangible assets 3 3 5

Financial assets 21,623 72,820 124,114

Current assets12 104 74 111 122 3,073 2,435

Liabilities

Current liabilities -106 -98 -125 -19,445 -2,800 -2,550

Non-current liabilities -163 -164 -169 -147 -28,390 -2,864

Capital employed 1,577 1,692 1,818 2,269 44,807 121,248

12 Under IFRS Current Assets includes non-current assets classified as held for sale (IFRS 5). Unless UK GAAP figures have been restated, the equivalent
non-current assets which do not meet the criteria of discontinued operations under FRS 3 will be included within non-current assets.

176 HM Treasury Resource Accounts 2009-10

Table 5 (Unaudited): Administration costs for HM Treasury Group

Outturn Plan

£ million 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09
(restated)

2009-10 2010-11

Gross administration costs 167 166 185 185 197 207 250 222

Related administration cost
receipts

-19 -17 -24 -25 -37 -59 -77 -62

Total net administration costs 148 149 161 160 160 148 173 160

Analysis by activity

Core Treasury & GSS  121 120 121 120 130 116 137  120

APA - - - - - - - 1

IUK - - - - - - - 2

UKFI - - - - - - - 5

DMO 7 6 8 7 8 10 12 8

OGC  20 23 32 33 21 23 25  23

DUP   1

Total net administration costs 148 149 161 160 160 148 173 160

Gross administration costs
include:

Paybill 82 85 91 99 94 90 109

Other  85 81 93 86 103 116 141

Core Treasury and GSS includes:

Consultancy13 6.16 4.91 6.10 3.44 17.65 48.03 61.90

Travel and subsistence 1.94 2.11 2.32 2.48 2.32 2.36 2.20

DMO includes:

Consultancy  0.52 0.77 0.58 0.34 0.23 0.07 0.19

Travel and subsistence 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.05

OGC includes:

Consultancy  4.22 5.71 7.66 5.59 6.27 6.55 5.59

Travel and subsistence 1.55 1.72 2.04 2.40 1.78 1.49 1.43

Gross administration costs 167 166 185 185 197 207 250 222

13 Until 2006-07, recorded Consultancy spend has included a number of steady state/operational contracted out professional services including, since